



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 6679/2025
MR VINAY GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Pankaj Garg, Mr. Yaksh Garg,
Ms. Kalpana, Ms. Yashna Ahuja, Ms. Muskaan
Chawla, Mr. Himanshu Yadav and Ms. Himanshu
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

M/S JD INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED
Through: None.

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **18.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 28073/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28088/2025 (Exemptions)

1. Exemptions allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

**CRL.M.C. 6679/2025, CRL.M.A. 28072/2025 (stay) & CRL.M.A.
28074/2025 (Delay of 26 days)**

3. On petitioner taking necessary steps, issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 03.02.2026.
4. It is made clear that the pendency of this case shall not preclude the learned Trial Court to proceed with the matter.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/AS